



CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, JAIPUR - 302 005 Rajasthan (INDIA)
Phone: +91-141-222 2232, 511 1641 Fax : +91-141-222 1961
email : conpetco@gmail.com, Website : www.conpetco.com
CIN No. : L23201RJ1986PLC003704

Mobilene
high performance lubricants



ISO 14001:2004 & 9001:2008 Certified

05/06/2017

To,
The Corporate Relations Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400 023

SCRIPT CODE: 523232 SCRIPT ID: CONTPTR

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clipping pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Director at the Board meeting of the Company held on 30th May, 2017 at 4.00 P.M at the registered office of the company at A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan have approved the Audited Financial Results of the company for the Year and Quarter ended 31st March, 2016.

Please find enclosed herewith Newspapers Clipping of extracts of Audited Financial Results for the Year and Quarter ended 31st March, 2017 of the company published in The Financial Express (English) and Morning News (Hindi).

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same and update your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED
CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704

Balvinder Singh Guleri
Company Secretary



CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tiliak Marg, C-Scheme, JAIPUR - 302 005 Rajasthan (INDIA)
 Phone: +91-141-222 2232, 511 1641 Fax: +91-141-222 1961
 email : conpetco@gmail.com, Website : www.conpetco.com
 CIN No. : L23201RJ1986PLC003704

Mobilene
 high performance lubricants



ISO 14001:2004 & 9001:2008 Certified

THURSDAY, JUNE 1, 2017

29

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-2, Opposite Udyog Bhawan, Tiliak Marg, C-Scheme, JAIPUR - 302005 (Rajasthan)
 CIN No. L23201RJ1986PLC003704, Tel: 0141-222 22 32, Fax: 0141 222 19 61

Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended 31st March 2017 (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 1 month ended	Year ended	Previous year ended
	31.03.2017	31.03.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Income from operations					
a Net sales / Income from operation (Net of Excise Duty)	545.89	507.41	473.34	2003.52	2055.88
b Other operating income	85.18	59.30	87.48	287.92	240.87
Total income from operations (net)	631.07	566.71	560.82	2291.44	2296.75
2 Expenses					
a Cost of materials consumed	498.38	494.74	458.37	1932.29	1995.58
b Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c Changes in inventory of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(16.53)	4.15	(32.81)	(38.26)	(31.41)
d Employee benefits expense	17.00	13.56	14.33	58.98	60.31
e Depreciation and amortisation expense	7.23	6.23	5.85	23.21	17.80
f Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	65.08	31.80	111.89	203.58	269.85
Total Expenses	572.25	555.48	557.43	2178.60	2312.03
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-a)	68.82	16.23	13.37	112.84	64.72
4 Other income	0.32	0.05	0.07	1.05	0.71
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (2-4)	69.14	16.28	13.44	113.89	65.43
6 Finance Costs	38.11	3.59	1.94	49.16	13.15
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs and exceptional items (5-6)	31.03	12.69	11.50	64.73	52.28
8 Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	31.03	12.69	11.50	64.73	52.28
10 Tax Expense (Income Tax & Deferred Tax)	3.48	3.94	2.81	11.32	21.75
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	27.55	8.75	8.69	53.41	30.53
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. ___ Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	27.55	8.75	8.69	53.41	30.53
14 Share of profit / (Loss) of associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15 Minority interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest & share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13-14-15)	27.55	8.75	8.69	53.41	30.53
17 Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03
18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	485.86
19 Earning per share (EPS) (not annualised):					
a Basic	0.48	0.35	0.35	1.91	2.05
b Diluted	0.66	0.35	0.35	1.81	2.05
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1 Public Shareholding	188326	188326	188326	188326	188326
- Number of shares					
- Percentage of shareholding	67.76	67.76	67.76	67.76	67.76
2 Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
a. Merged / encumbered	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- No. of shares					
- Percentage of shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoters)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Non-encumbered	896386	896386	896386	896386	896386
- No. of shares					
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoters)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of Total share capital of the company)	32.24	32.24	32.24	32.24	32.24

Particulars	3 months ended 31-03-2017
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	1
Disposed of during the quarter	1
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Statement of Assets and Liabilities As on 31-03-2017 (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	As at 31-03-2017	As at 31-03-2016
1 Share Holders Fund	278.03	278.03
a Capital	535.06	485.86
b Reserves and Surplus	0.00	0.00
c Money received against share warrants	818.69	763.89
Sub Total - Share Holders Fund	633.75	633.75
2 Share application money pending allotment	0.00	0.00
3 Minority Interest	0.00	0.00
4 Non-Current Liabilities		
a Long Term Borrowings	0.00	0.00
b Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	20.52	21.63
c Other Long Term Liabilities	29.37	2.55
Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities	49.89	24.18
5 Current Liabilities		
a Short Term Borrowings	139.89	83.88
b Trade Payables	820.16	498.58
c Other Current Liabilities	484.83	452.83
d Short Term Provisions	10.88	20.33
Sub Total - Current Liabilities	1455.64	1055.62
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	2237.32	1428.28
6 Assets		
a Fixed Assets	282.91	238.84
b Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
c Non-current investments	0.00	0.00
d Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
e Long-Term loans and advances	0.00	0.00
f Other non-current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub Total - Non Current Assets	282.91	238.84
7 Current Assets		
a Current investments	0.00	0.00
b Inventories	1037.50	453.56
c Trade receivables	683.43	832.26
d Cash and cash equivalents	263.22	32.37
e Short Term Loans and Advances	113.56	51.12
f Other Current Assets	1.10	1.01
Sub Total - Current Assets	2048.81	1469.32
TOTAL - ASSETS	2237.32	1428.28

Notes: (1) The above results have been taken on record at the meeting of Board of Directors held on 30th May 2017. (2) All the complaints received from investors are resolved within a reasonable time. No complaints are pending as on date. (3) Company is working in one segment only. (4) 15,000 Number of Convertible Warrants issued by promoters are not considered while calculating earning per share, due to permission being availed from BSE. (5) Previous year figures have been re-grouped wherever required.

For Continental Petroleum Ltd.
 (M.L. Khansabhai)
 Chairman & Managing Director (DIN No. 00141717)
 Place: Jaipur
 Date: 30-05-2017



CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, JAIPUR - 302 005 Rajasthan (INDIA)
 Phone: +91-141-222 2232, 511 1641 Fax: +91-141-222 1961
 email : conpetco@gmail.com, Website : www.conpetco.com
 CIN No. : L23201RJ1986PLC003704

Mobilene
high performance lubricants



ISO 14001:2004 & 9001:2008 Certified

10 जनवरी, 1 जून, 2017

व्यापार

जसस्ता

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED					
Regd. Office: A-2, Opposite Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, JAIPUR - 302005 (Rajasthan)					
CIN No. L3201RJ1986PLC003704, Tel: 0141-222 22 32, Fax 0141 222 19 61					
Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended 31st March 2017 (₹ in Lacs)					
Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	Year ended	Previous year ended
	31.03.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Income from operations					
a Net sales / Income from operation (Net of Excise Duty)	545.69	507.41	473.24	2003.52	2055.86
b Other operating income	65.16	56.33	57.46	287.62	343.87
Total Income from operations (net)	630.87	563.71	570.80	2291.44	2399.75
2 Expenses					
a Cost of materials consumed	499.38	484.74	458.37	1932.20	1993.38
b Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c Changes in inventory of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(16.33)	4.15	(32.81)	(39.26)	(31.41)
d Employee benefits expense	17.09	13.56	14.33	59.88	60.31
e Depreciation and amortisation expense	7.21	6.29	5.85	23.21	17.80
f Other expenses (Net item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	85.06	31.60	111.89	233.58	269.95
Total Expenses	572.25	500.48	557.43	2178.80	2312.03
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)	58.62	16.23	13.37	112.64	64.72
4 Other Income	0.32	0.05	0.07	1.05	0.71
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3-4)	58.94	16.28	13.44	113.69	65.43
6 Finance Costs	39.11	3.59	1.94	48.16	12.10
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs and exceptional items (5-6)	19.83	12.69	11.50	65.53	72.28
8 Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	19.83	12.69	11.50	65.53	72.28
10 Tax Expense (Income Tax & Deferred Tax)	3.46	3.04	2.81	17.32	21.70
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	16.37	9.65	8.69	47.21	50.53
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. _____ lakh)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	16.37	9.65	8.69	47.21	50.53
14 Share of profit / (Loss) of associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15 Minority interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest & share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13-14-15)	16.37	9.65	8.69	47.21	50.53
17 Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	276.03	276.03	276.03	276.03	276.03
18 Reserve including Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	485.86
19 Earning per share (EPS) (not annualised):					
a Basic	0.65	0.35	0.25	1.91	2.05
b Diluted	0.65	0.35	0.25	1.91	2.05
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1 Public Shareholding	189326	189326	189326	189326	189326
- Number of shares	67.79	67.79	67.79	67.79	67.79
- Percentage of shareholding					
2 Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
a. Held by / accumulated					
- No. of shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoters)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Non-accumulated					
- No. of shares	893286	896366	896366	896366	896366
- Percentage of shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoters)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	32.24	32.24	32.24	32.24	32.24
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS					
Pending at the beginning of the quarter				NIL	
Received during the quarter				1	
Disposed of during the quarter				1	
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				NIL	
Statement of Assets and Liabilities As on 31-03-2017 (₹ in Lacs)					
Particulars	As at 31-03-2017	As at 31-03-2016			
1 Share Holders Fund					
a. Capital	276.03	276.03			
b. Reserves and Surplus	533.08	485.86			
c. Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00			
Sub Total - Share Holders Fund	819.11	761.89			
2 Share application money pending allotment	0.00	0.00			
3 Minority Interest	0.00	0.00			
4 Non-Current Liabilities					
a. Long Term Borrowings	0.00	0.00			
b. Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	20.92	21.63			
c. Other Long Term Liabilities	29.87	7.05			
d. Long Term Provisions	0.00	0.00			
Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities	50.79	28.68			
5 Current Liabilities					
a. Short Term Borrowings	136.89	63.88			
b. Trade Payables	630.16	468.99			
c. Other Current Liabilities	484.81	453.03			
d. Short Term Provisions	10.88	20.33			
Sub Total - Current Liabilities	1462.54	1146.23			
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	2327.52	1429.23			
A Assets					
a. Fixed Assets	282.91	239.94			
b. Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00			
c. Non-current investments	0.00	0.00			
d. Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00			
e. Long term loans and advances	0.00	0.00			
f. Other non-current assets	0.00	0.00			
Sub Total - Non Current Assets	282.91	239.94			
2 Current Assets					
a. Current Investments	0.00	0.00			
b. Investments	1037.50	403.56			
c. Trade receivables	685.43	632.29			
d. Cash and cash equivalents	200.00	32.37			
e. Short Term Loans and Advances	115.56	91.12			
f. Other Current Assets	1.10	1.01			
Sub Total - Current Assets	2044.44	1160.35			
TOTAL - ASSETS	2327.52	1429.23			

Notes: (1) The above results have been taken on record at the meeting of Board of Directors held on 30th May 2017. (2) All the complaints received from investors are resolved within a reasonable time. No complaints are pending as on date. (3) Company is working in one segment only. (4) 3,10,000 Number of Convertible Warrants issued to promoters are not considered while calculating earning per share due to permission being awaited from BSE. (5) Previous year figures have been re-grouped wherever required.

Place: Jaipur For Continental Petroleum Ltd. (S.L. Sharma) Chairman & Managing Director (CIN NO. 0414177)
 Date: 30-05-2017